
PWSD #1 OF ANDREW COUNTY

201 S. 71 Hwy
Savannah, MO  64485
Monday – Friday 8a-4:30p
Phone: (816)324-6266
Fax: (816)324-6746

RATE, CONNECTION & DISCONNECTION SCHEDULE

WATER CHARGES
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 3/4" METER 25.00

1,000 GALLONS TO 10,000 GALLONS       9.55/1,000

ALL WATER OVER 10,000      10.80/1,000

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE (2) HOUSES 60.00

1,000 GALLONS TO 10,000 GALLONS       9.55/1,000

ALL WATER OVER 10,000      10.80/1,000

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 1" METER 48.00

1,000 GALLONS TO 10,000 GALLONS      12.80/1,000

ALL WATER OVER 10,000      14.80/1,000

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 2" METER 67.00

1,000 GALLONS TO 10,000 GALLONS      18.30/1,000

ALL WATER OVER 10,000     20.80/1,000

CITY OF AMAZONIA       8.67/1,000

ALL COMMERCIAL USERS ADD 6.425%

CAMPGROUND CHARGE PER MONTH 150.00

CHARGE FOR FINAL READING WHEN USER IS MOVING OUT 5.00

TRAILER COURT CHARGE PER MONTH PER TRAILER 10.00

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE 25.00

**NO CHECKS ACCEPTED AFTER "TWO" NSF CHECKS**

CONNECTION & RECONNECTION CHARGES
NEW 3/4" METER SET 3000.00

NEW 1" METER SET 4200.00

NEW 2" METER SET 6200.00

SERVICE RECONNECTION AFTER DISCONNECTED FROM MAIN 3000.00

LONG SIDE ROAD BORE 1500.00

CLEAN - UP (PER LINEAR FOOT) 3.00

EASEMENTS 125.00



PWSD #1 OF ANDREW COUNTY

SERVICE TO NEW LANDOWNER:
IF SERVICE WAS CURRENT & NO DELINQUENT PAYMENTS  NO CHARGE

IF SERVICE DISCONTINUED FOR LESS THAN ONE YEAR 50.00

IF SERVICE DISCONTINUED FORM MORE THAN ONE YEAR 500.00

RENEWAL OF SERVICE TO LANDOWNER:
IF LANDOWNER PAID MONTHLY MINIMUMS &

SERVICE WAS DISCONNECTED AT LANDOWNERS REQUEST  NO CHARGE

IF RECONNECTION OCCURS LESS THAN ONE YEAR AFTER 50.00

DISCONNECTION & MINIMUM BILLS WEREN'T PAID PLUS ALL MINIMUMS NOT PAID

IF RECONNECTION OCCURS MORE THAN ONE YEAR AFTER 500.00

DISCONNECTION & MINIMUM BILLS WEREN'T PAID PLUS ALL MINIMUMS NOT PAID

RECONNECTION AFTER DISCONNECTION FOR NON-PAYMENT OR VIOLATION OF RULES & REGULATIONS
IF RECONNECTION IS MADE WITHIN ONE YEAR OF DISCONNECTION 50.00

PLUS ALL PAST DUE BILLS

IF RECONNECTION IS MORE THAN ONE YEAR FROM DISCONNECTION 500.00

PLUS ALL PAST DUE BILLS

SERVICE TO RENTER:
RENTAL DEPOSIT TO BE PAID BY ALL NON-OWNER OCCUPANTS 100.00

IF SERVICE HAD BEEN DISCONTINUED FOR LESS THAN ONE YEAR 50.00

PLUS DEPOSIT & ALL PAST DUE BILLS

IF SERVICE HAD BEEN DISCONTINUED FOR MORE THAN ONE YEAR 500.00

PLUS DEPOSIT & ALL PAST DUE BILLS

IF SERVICE HAD NEVER BEEN AT PROPERTY BEFORE METER CHARGE PER SIZE OF METER

PLUS DEPOSIT

NOTICE
NO APPLICANT FOR SERVICE WHO OWES A PAST DUE BILL SHALL BE SERVED AT ANY LOCATION WITHIN THE DISTRICT UNTIL PAST DUE BILLS ARE PAID

EFFECTIVE 6.25.2025


